

## City of Santa Rosa **Project Bid Summary**

Project Name: REMOVE SERVICES FROM S1 FEED

Contract No.:

Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA

Project No.: C01807

Bid Opening: 12/07/2016 2:00 PM

Owner:

City of Santa Rosa

Rank	Vendor Number Business Name		Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid	Percent Over/Under Estimate
		Engineers Estimate	\$240,350.00		
1	V211794	TERRACON CONSTRUCTORS, INC	\$236,173.00	0.00%	1.74% UNDER ESTIMATE
2	V006204	TEAM GHILOTTI INC	\$283,769.00	20.15%	18.06% OVER ESTIMATE
3	V006579	PIAZZA CONSTRUCTION	\$344,050.00	45.68%	43.15% OVER ESTIMATE
4	V000592	ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC	\$397,300.00	68.22%	65.30% OVER ESTIMATE



## City of Santa Rosa Project Bid Abstract

Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA
Bid Opening: 12/07/2016 2:00 PM

Contract No.:

Project No.: C01807 Owner: City of Santa Rosa

	Project:	Project: C01807 - REMOVE SERVICES FROM S1 FEED			Engineers Estimate		TERRACON CONSTRUCTORS, INC		TEAM CHILATTING		PIAZZA CONSTRUCTION	
Line No.	Item		Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$13,470.00	\$13,470.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$16,925.00	\$16,925.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,134.00	\$6,134.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$4,382.00	\$4,382.00
3	150000	UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,615.00	\$5,615.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,990.00	\$5,990.00
4	391008	PERMANENT TRENCH PAVING	SF	4500	\$7.00	\$31,500.00	\$16.00	\$72,000.00	\$16.00	\$72,000.00	\$33.25	\$149,625.00
5	490751	8" WATER MAIN	LF	485	\$170.00	\$82,450.00	\$118.00	\$57,230.00	\$143.00	\$69,355.00	\$121.00	\$58,685.00
6	99301	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE HALF DROP STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,871.00	\$9,871.00	\$9,999.00	\$9,999.00	\$4,979.00	\$4,979.00
7	208589	4" GATE VALVE	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$668.00	\$2,004.00	\$1,390.00	\$4,170.00	\$1,420.00	\$4,260.00
8	705935	8" GATE VALVE	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,808.00	\$3,616.00	\$1,835.00	\$3,670.00	\$2,120.00	\$4,240.00
9	155530	2" HDPE WATER SERVICE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,316.00	\$5,316.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,725.00	\$5,725.00
10	718008	4" MULTI-SERVICE MANIFOLD WITH 2" AND 4" WATER SERVICES	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,081.00	\$17,081.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$15,685.00	\$15,685.00
11	839201	REMOVE 4" VALVE AND INSTALL BLIND FLANGE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,841.00	\$1,841.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00	\$4,054.00	\$4,054.00
12	839201	REMOVE 8" VALVE AND INSTALL BLIND FLANGE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,955.00	\$2,955.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,395.00	\$5,395.00
13	839201	REMOVE 12" VALVE AND INSTALL BLIND FLANGE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,309.00	\$1,309.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$7,425.00	\$7,425.00
14	074028	TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$518.00	\$1,036.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$1,555.00	\$3,110.00
15	490590	PERMANENT BLOW-OFF	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,491.00	\$9,491.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$10,430.00	\$10,430.00
16	152451	WATER MAIN TIE-IN	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$17,463.00	\$17,463.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$22,940.00	\$22,940.00
17	208635	2" PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,006.00	\$2,006.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$6,605.00	\$6,605.00
18	208635	4" PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,712.00	\$5,712.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,995.00	\$9,995.00
19	208420	BACKFLOW DEVICE TESTING	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$252.00	\$756.00	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
20	710244	ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING WATER SYSTEM	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$717.00	\$717.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21	719600	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-WATER	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	Totals for Project C01807				\$240,350.00		\$236,173.00		\$283,769.00		\$344,050.00	
	% of Estimate for Project C01807						-1.74%		18.06%	_ (	43.15%	

	Project: C01807 - REMOVE SERVICES FROM S1 FEED				Engineers Esti	mate	ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC		
Line No.	Item		Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	
3	150000	UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	
4	391008	PERMANENT TRENCH PAVING	SF	4500	\$7.00	\$31,500.00	\$12.00	\$54,000.00	
5	490751	8" WATER MAIN	LF	485	\$170.00	\$82,450.00	\$230.00	\$111,550.00	
6	99301	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE HALF DROP STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
7	208589	4" GATE VALVE	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	
8	705935	8" GATE VALVE	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	
9	155530	2" HDPE WATER SERVICE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
10	718008	4" MULTI-SERVICE MANIFOLD WITH 2" AND 4" WATER SERVICES	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	
11	839201	REMOVE 4" VALVE AND INSTALL BLIND FLANGE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
12	839201	REMOVE 8" VALVE AND INSTALL BLIND FLANGE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
13	839201	REMOVE 12" VALVE AND INSTALL BLIND FLANGE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
14	074028	TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	
15	490590	PERMANENT BLOW-OFF	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
16	152451	WATER MAIN TIE-IN	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
17	208635	2" PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
18	208635	4" PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
19	208420	BACKFLOW DEVICE TESTING	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	
20	710244	ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING WATER SYSTEM	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	
21	719600	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-WATER	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	Totals fo	or Project C01807			I	\$240,350.00		\$397,300.00	
	% of Estimate for Project C01807							65.30%	

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By:	License No
Date:	